



1717 North Loop 1604 East Suite 250 San Antonio, TX 78232

> Tel (210) 403-9100 (800) 932-3963 Fax (210) 403-9799

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

February 15, 2001

D10247-TI

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

D026 1

FEB 2 0 2001

RE:

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an original and (6) copies of Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunication Service submitted on behalf of nii communications, Ltd. (NII.)

Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunication Service

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$250 representing the requisite application fee.

-Please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to the undersigned as confirmation for your receipt. Please contact the undersigned in the event you have any questions or further requirements with respect to this Application. Your courtesies are greatly appreciated.

Sincerely

NII COMMUNICATIONS, LTD. 1717 N. LOOP 1604 EAST, SUITE 250 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78232 210-403-9100

COMPASS BANK ANGLETON, TX 77515 35-1054/1130 2828

DOLLARS

12/20/2000

PAY TO THE

MEMO.

Florida Public Service Commission

**250.00

Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100**

Florida Pv1 Division (2310 Shu Failahasse

119.07(1)(z), Florida Statutes: Bank account numbers or debit, charge, or credit card numbers given to an agency for the purpose of payment of any fee or debt owing are confidential and exempt from subsection (1) and s.24(a), Art. 1 of the State Constitution . . .

DN 02310-01

1717 North Loop 1604 East Suite 250 San Antonio, TX 78232

> Tel (210) 403-9100 (800) 932-3963 Fax (210) 403-9799

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

February 15, 2001

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records and Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

D026 1

FEB 2 0 2001

RE: Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunication Service

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an original and (6) copies of <u>Application for Authority to Provide Interexchange Telecommunication Service</u> submitted on behalf of nii communications, Ltd. (NII.)

Also enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$250 representing the requisite application fee.

Please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to the undersigned as confirmation for your receipt. Please contact the undersigned in the event you have any questions or further requirements with respect to this Application. Your courtesies are greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Kenneth F. Melley, Jr.

Vice President of Market Development

enclosures